Campus Crime Report
 The Crime Awareness and Campus Security Act of 1990 requires postsecondary institutions to disclose the number of instances in which certain types of crimes have occurred in any building or on any property owned or controlled by this institution that is used for activities related to the educational purpose of the institution and/or any building or property owned or controlled by student organizations recognized by this institution. In compliance with that law, the following reflects this institution’s crime statistics for New Directions Beauty Institute’s campus, for Criminal Offenses Reported 2012, 2013, 2014, and up to 6/30/2015.
New Directions Beauty Institute Crime Statistics 2012 - 2015
Criminal Offenses
	
	On Campus
	
	Public Property
	

	
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015 (1/01/15 - 06/30/15)


	Murder & Non-Negligent Manslaughter
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1

	Theft
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	253
	259

	Rape
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Forcible Sex Offenses
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Non-Forcible Sex Offenses
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Robbery
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	41
	39

	Aggravated assault
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	9
	9

	Burglary
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	145
	139

	Motor Vehicle Theft
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	30
	52

	Arson
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Sexual Assault



	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0



	1

	Domestic Violence
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Dating Violence
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Stalking
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Totals
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	479
	500
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New Directions Beauty Institute                Crime Statistics 2012 – 2015
 Hate Crimes

	
	On Campus
	
	Public Property
	

	
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015 (1/01/15 – 06/30/15)

	Murder & Non-Negligent Manslaughter
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Negligent Manslaughter
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Forcible Sex Offenses
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Non-Forcible Sex Offenses
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Robbery
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Aggravated assault
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Burglary
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Motor Vehicle Theft
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Arson
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Larceny-Theft
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Simple Assault
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	

	Intimidation
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Destruction, Damage, Vandalism of Property
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Any other crime involving bodily injury
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Totals
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0









New Directions Beauty Institute
Crime Statistics
2012-2015
ARRESTS
	
	On Campus
	
	Public Property
	

	
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015 (1/01/15 – 06/30/15)

	Liquor Law Violations
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Not Available
	Not Available
	Not Available
	Not Available

	Drug Law Violations
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Not Available
	Not Available
	Not Available
	Not Available

	Illegal Weapons Possession
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Not Available
	Not Available
	Not Available
	Not Available

	Totals
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	
	
	




                                                                              Crime Statistics
2012-2015
Disciplinary Actions
	
	On Campus
	
	Public Property
	

	
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015(1/01/15-06/30/15)


	Liquor Law Violations
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Not Available
	Not Available
	Not Available
	Not
[bookmark: _GoBack]Available

	Drug Law Violations
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Not Available
	Not Available
	Not Available
	Not
Available

	Illegal Weapons Possession
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Not Available
	Not Available
	Not Available
	Not
Available

	Totals
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	
	
	


*Crime statistics obtained from columbuspolice.org

